

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR TEMPORARY BAIL) NO. 27518
of 2025**

=====

VAJID @CHIYA AYUB MALEK

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR AMIT D SHAH(11232) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 24/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned Advocate for the applicant, list on 09.01.2026.

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)

NIRU